

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 19195

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for any of the litigants.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules disclosing the
information stated in the Office Report to the Hon'ble Court in compliance of Court's
Order dated 12-12-2008.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar